M
Decicion No. /Y ¢ 2 9 .

TES RAITROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CLLIFOR

In the Matter of thc Applicatior of )

S4X JOSE WATZR WORYLS, )
a corporatior, for permission to Seil )
stock and pay outstanding notes, and ) Application Number 10689
also for mermission to renew outstand-%

ing notes.

Jos. R. Rylend and E.S.Xittrodge, -

for Agwlicant.
U RAL

In this application the Railroad Commission is asked t©o

QPIXION

-

make an order authorizing San Jose Water iorks-
1. To issue and sell 5,891 shares of its capital stock,
of thc aggregate par value of $589,100.00, at not less then $105.00

a share for the p»urpose of refunding outstanciing notes, and

2. To issue notes in renewal of such of the outstanding

notes a3 arc not paid within e reasonadle time Witk proceeds ob-
tsined from the sale of the stock.

Sar Jose Water Vorks was organized on or about Februsry
21, 1916. The company has an authorized cepitsl stock of $5,000,000
divided into 50,000 shares of the par value of #100.00 each, sll
comzon.. Eéretoforc, pursuant to authority grsnted vy the Cormmis-
ziop, the company hss istuwed $2,644,900.00 of stock to'pay indebted-
ness ané to FTinsnco the cost of oxtensiony, additions and better—

ments.




e of Yovember 30, 1924, applicant reports its aciets and

1ia0ilities a3z followe:=

ASSETS:

Tixed capitel - o « o o o o o o o +03,503,713.80
Cesh and deposits . . . . . . 19,822,865
Accounts receivadle . . . . . 25, 545.94
Materials and supplies . . 62,301.42
Propoymerts « . 4 o o o . 475.17
Suspense . .+ . . s o . o 3.,322.,32

Totel assets . . - $3,643,181.51

LIABILITIES:

Capitel stock o« « « o « & 524644 ,900.00
Premium 01 ST0CK o ¢ ¢« « + & . 54,805,000
NoteS payable « ¢« ¢ ¢ o o = o 618,460,00
Accounts payablo « . . . . . 7, 446420
Consumers sdv:inoess foxr construction 13,507.46
Service billed in advance « . . . 321.19
Tuxes accrued « + ¢« « = o o « & 15,637.81
Rescrve for depreclation . . . . 273,194.22
OtheT TESEYTOS o o o o o o o o o 1,375.00
Appreciation of fixed capital . . 93L.86
Corporate SUXDIUS « o o = o o o 12,602.77

Total 1isbilities . . . . 8%.643,181.51

2y Decision Number 14213, dsted October 28, 1924, in Appli-

cation Number 9579, the Commission edjusted the rates cherged by

applicant, In the decizion reference is made to s report, submiit-
ted by X. R. Mackell and X, I. Reed of the Commiscion's Enginecring
Department, waich 3¢t forth tae estimated origizal cost ol the op=

erative proporties, exclusive of lands, rights of way and wator

rigats, s of December 31, 1323, as 32,814,991.00; & depreciation

apnuity, calculated by the sinkizng fund method 2t six percent. of

13%,449.00; end the estimated amount waick would have accumuwlated

1n 4he sinking fund, had the deprecistion sxnuity been conpounded
Ome




sonuelly, of $445,154.00. The pregent merket value of the lands
and rights 0f way as of December 3L, 1923 was estimated at $533,836.

Since its orgenizotion, eprlicorxt hec paid dividends at the
rate of six percent. ver amnum on Itz outstanding stock. In this
connection Jos. R. Rylerd, appylicant's wpresident, testified that in
" nis opiniomn, under the rates allowed by tihe Commission by Decizion
Fumber 14213, the compaxny should ve able to meintain the dividend
rate. Tae compony has Liled, in Anplication Tumber 9579, a cony
0% 5 resolution vassed by its Board of Dircetors asgreeing not ¢
incroaze the diviccad rate on the outstending s3tock wntil a re-
serve Zor sccrued depreclation hac beexn e stablished in accordance
with the orinciples cor*ained in Docisiocn Number 14213, end furtaer
agreeing to create suckh recserve & Soon as practical.

By Decision Number 12178, deoted Jure 5, 1923, the comnany
was suthorized +o iccue and sell $235,200.00 of stock to reimdurse
its treesury, ray indebiedness gnd finance the cost of additions
and betterments inctalled prior to april 30, 1923. In making
tzis emplication to issue additional ctock amouxnting to $589,100.
the company reports Lixeld capital installed fréﬁ April 30, 1923 %o
Yovember 30, 1024 of fH672,022.34, which amount iz Soxrcgated a3 fol-
lowg:e~
Totaneible C8NELRL & v v 4 4 e w e e e e e s e e e s . 4uB2.25
Lond dnd buildings:

Tend dovoted to water oporstions . . 55,861,324
e ﬁé"‘f‘ééabiﬁc‘;;ﬁ” , Blel 34,634.12

Source of water Swpply:
Innounding dams and revervoizrs . . 38,375.8C

Inteke and suction maizs . . . . 4£,001.62
WOLLE &« ¢ 4 o v s e e e e e e s 23,512.70
Total source of water zuply . . . 65,890.12

Punpirg station and equipment . .

- - » 44,697.71
Trevomicsgs ion and distridvution capital:

Distridutior mains and canals 375,030.27
Zydrante,fire cicterns,otc, 3,266.87
SeXTICeY . . 4 . e e e e e e e 33,256.76
MNeteors,measuring dovicea . . . . 100,298.37

Total trarsmizelon and digtridbution 011,852.27

Gereral equipment:
General office equipment . . . . . 846.70
Genoeral chop equipment . . . . . . 5,952.12
Genersl cteble erd garage equipmoent 9,027.05
Toval genoral equipmont . . . 15,825,867

Tot.&l...n..‘-n-olon .”es ED:Z,SGZ.ZE

(o2

[RIAT S
LTSN




The spplication shows that these expenditures have been
Tinanced in vart through the issuwe of notes, which, a8 of November
30, 1924, a5 showzn irx the forcgoing balarnce cheet, aggregate
$618,460.00. TMaese notes 1%t 13 oW pronozed to »ay with nroceceds
%0 be reccived from the sale 02 the stock now applied for. Tke

compeny &Sk, nowever, ir the event it finds it dimposcidle o dispose

of its stock readily, to iseue noves to renew the notes now out-

standing, in waole or in part, such renewal notes to bvear interest
t not o exceed 3ix nercent, rer amum and to be given for & periocd

of one year or Let.

San Joge Vieter Works having epplied to the Reilroad Conm~
mizsion for pormiasion to iccuc ctock and notes, a nublic hesring
neving been held before Exominer Tarkrauser ard the Railroad Com-
mission being of the ovinion that the money, propverty or laboxr to be
orocured or vaeid £or through such isswe of stock and notes 1s reas-
onsdly required for the purposes specified herein and that the ex-
penditures for such purposes are not in whole or in yart reasonably
chargeable to operating exporce or To income,

IT IS HSIEBY ONIERED that San Jose Weter Works be, and it
i hereby, suthorized to izsuo and z¢ll at not less than $105.00
a Skare, 5,891 shares of its capital stock, of the aggregate pax
value of $589,100.00, and to use tho proceed:s to pay the outstanding
rotes t0 which roference i3 meade in the foregoing d¢pinion, and
through such payment to finance the cost of additvions and vettexrents
to i1ts ylants and properties,

IT IS EERIRY FURTEER ORDERED thet Scx Jose Water Works be,
end 1% is heredy, authorized to izssue its notes in the aggregate

4m




amount of $618,460.00, pavadle on or before one Jear after date,
with Interest at not to exceed Six nercent per smnwm, £or the pur~
pose of renewling the notes 0 wrhickh reference is made in the fore-
going opinion.
The authority herein granted is subject to the following
conditions:=-
L. Applicant may, if it zo desires, issue its notes for
8 veriod of one yeaxr or less and may renew such
znotes from time to time, provided that the come
bired term of the potes originelly issued under
the autzority herein granted and of those given
in renewal do not oxceed ore year frum the date
of the notes origirally issued under the authority
hoereizn graxnted. -
such expenditures may be finmmoced with vroceeds
from the sale of the stock herein suthorized as
are properly crargeadble to f£ixed capital accounts
as tonose accounts are defirned in +he Uniform Clas~
sification of Accounts prescribed by the Railroad

- Cormi ssion,

3. Applicant chall keep such record of the iscsue, sale

and delivery of the stock ard notes herein suth-

orized snd of the disposition of the vroceecds as

Will ehable it to f£ile on or before he 25th dsy

of each month & verified report, as reguired by

the 2ailroad Commissiog's General Order No. 24,
waicn order in so far as applicable, is made &
part of this oxder.

The authority heroin granted to issue Stock will be-

come offective upor the date heroof. The auth-

ority herein granted to issue notes chall Dbecome

S




cffective only when apylicant has paid the fee vre-
seribed by Section 57 of the Pudlic Ttilities Act,
which fee i3 $619.00.

5. Under the authority herein granted, no ctock or notes may

Be issued after one yeaxr from the date of thiz oxder.

o
DATED at Sen Frencisco, Celiforris, this I day of
Jervery, 1925 |

Y. T ——

.V‘LVR(:‘;ABNCOMMVSSIOK Commissioners.

STATY VEACRLIEL
m AT L NN N
:
.




